THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2002-27

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the
Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll
due to one or more of the following:

1. Application under Sections 442 or 443 of the Municipal Act, R.S.0. 1990, Ch.45.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

3. Accounts deemed uncollectible.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Treasureris hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set
forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 10" day of June 2002.

READ a third time and finally passed this 10® day of June 2002.




SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW # 2002-27 TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG- SUMMARY WRITE-OFFS JUNE 10, 2002

ROLL NUMBER

120-000-05700-0000
230-000-04900-0000
360-000-00700-0000
360-000-00900-0000
420-000-00105-0000
430-000-05750-0000

360-000-00700-0000
360-000-00900-0000
420-000-00105-0000

110-000-06600-0000
360-000-00700-0000
360-000-00900-0000
420-000-00105-0000

090-000-01600-0000
110-000-00400-0000
110-000-00800-0000
110-000-00900-0000
110-000-06600-0000
110-000-08000-0000
173-000-19142-0000
200-000-00500-0000
240-000-00300-0000
250-000-02800-0000
290-000-02600-0000

NAME

DI PIERDOMENICO LAUREL ANN
BELL CANADA

NEXEN CHEMICALS

NEXEN CHEMICALS

NEXEN CHEMICALS

RENAUD THOMAS A

NEXEN CHEMICALS
NEXEN CHEMICALS
NEXEN CHEMICALS

MAILLOUX LAWRENCE R
NEXEN CHEMICALS
NEXEN CHEMICALS
NEXEN CHEMICALS

JACKSON CORNELIAR

FORT MALDEN BUILDING CENTRE
1046337 ONTARIO LIMITED
1046337 ONTARIO LIMITED
MAILLOUX LAWRENCE R

INCORP DIOCESE OF HURON
ESSEX COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING
DI PASQUALE PASQUALE
SCHULLER NORBERT

WELLMAN GARY

NYE ROBERT CHARLES

Schedule "A" By-Law # 2002-27
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REASON

DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
SUB TOTAL FOR 1998

DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
SUB TOTAL FOR 1999

CHANGE FROM COMMERCIAL TO RESIDENTIAL
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
SUB TOTAL FOR 2000

DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
BUILDINGS DEMOLISHED

HOUSE DEMOLISHED

BUILDINGS DEMOLISHED

CHANGE FROM COMMERCIAL TO RESIDENTIAL
HOUSE DEMOLISHED

BECAME EXEMPT

DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT

AMOUNTS

-$2,032.13
-$2,260.74
-$4,413.05
-$15,589.42
-$1,380.56
-$656.16
-$26,332.06

-$4,615.04
-$10,193.06
-$1,391.76
-$16,199.86

-$894.15
-$4,530.32
-$10,877.49
-$1,375.22
-$17,677.18

-$340.91
-$2,031.97
-$488.27
-$733.35
-$960.99
-$67.71
-$226.41
-$142.05
-$15,034.36
-$653.43
-$774.17



SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW # 2002-27 TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG- SUMMARY WRITE-OFFS JUNE 10, 2002

ROLL NUMBER

390-000-09200-0000
420-000-26200-0000
420-000-46700-0000
420-000-52615-0000
430-000-03120-0000
430-000-03600-0000
450-000-03600-0000
470-000-04650-0000
480-000-01240-0000
510-000-00500-0000
520-000-04010-0000
580-000-00400-0000
620-000-05890-0000

050-000-02300-0000
110-000-02900-0000
110-000-10400-0000
140-000-00400-0000
330-000-00900-0000

110-000-11310-0000
110-000-11510-0000
130-000-03550-0000
140-000-01050-0000
340-000-01870-0000
460-000-23800-0000
460-000-23801-0000
460-000-24102-0000
550-000-19100-0000

NAME

STRATICHUK TIMOTHY

DI PIERDOMENICO NICK MICHAEL
VILNEFF DEREK PAUL
MCLEAN BRYAN NORTO
CHURCHILL MICHAEL

TOTH DIANE LYNN
BENETEAU PAULA ROSE
REVENBURG HOLDINGS LTD
VALIHORA DAVID SHANNON
MANNERS OSCAR ADOLPH
FOX RONALD MARK
SHEPRAK JOHN

BONDY SUSAN ELIZABETH

AMHERTBURG COMMUNITY SERVICES

ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION

ESSEX COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING
HOUSE OF SHALOM

ESSEX COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING

WILKINSON WILLIAM ESTATE
WILKINSON WILLIAM ESTATE
BELCOURE JAMES ESTATE
BRADFORD MARY LOUISE ESTATE
MACHURA EDWARD JAMES
STACKHOUSE J & NASH R TRUSTEES
STACKHOUSE J & NASH R TRUSTEES
NASH MARION ESTATE

GRIGGS EMMA SWIFT
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REASON

DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
HOUSE DEMOLISHED

SETTLEMENT UNDER PROVISION 39.1 FARMLANDS
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT
SUB TOTAL FOR 2001

40% CHARITABLE REBATE- ACS LEASED SPACE
100% REBATE AS PER COUNTY BY-LAW

40% CHARITABLE REBATE- ECL LEASED SPACE
40% CHARITABLE REBATE 2001 & ESTIMATED 2002
40% CHARITABLE REBATE- ECL LEASED SPACE
SUB TOTAL CHARITABLE REBATES

UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED
SUB TOTAL UNCOLLECTIBLE

TOTAL ALL

AMOUNTS

-$647.60
-$127.28
-$572.78
-$167.63
-$125.72
-$349.26
-$477.43
-$1,582.04
-$405.12
-$67.60
-$67.60
-$216.31
-$182.52
-$26,442.51

-$1,169.73
-$5,113.80
-$1,459.88
-$6,979.20
-$533.33
-$15,255.94

-$331.03
-$326.12
-$176.37
-$1,222.96
-$195.36
-$65.41
-$65.41
-$51.71
-$1,040.94
-$3,475.31

-$105,382.86



