THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2002-27

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Application under Sections 442 or 443 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, Ch.45.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Accounts deemed uncollectible.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 10th day of June 2002.

READ a third time and finally passed this 10th day of June 2002.

CIEDI

YOR VALONIAN

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW # 2002-27 TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG- SUMMARY WRITE-OFFS JUNE 10, 2002

page 1

ROLL NUMBER	NAME	REASON	AMOUNTS
120-000-05700-0000	DI PIERDOMENICO LAUREL ANN	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$2,032.13
230-000-04900-0000	BELL CANADA	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$2,260.74
360-000-00700-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$4,413.05
	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$15,589.42
	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$1,380.56
430-000-05750-0000	RENAUD THOMAS A	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$656.16
		SUB TOTAL FOR 1998	-\$26,332.06
360-000-00700-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$4,615.04
360-000-00900-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$10,193.06
420-000-00105-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$1,391.76
		SUB TOTAL FOR 1999	-\$16,199.86
110-000-06600-0000	MAILLOUX LAWRENCE R	CHANGE FROM COMMERCIAL TO RESIDENTIAL	-\$894.15
360-000-00700-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$4,530.32
360-000-00900-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$10,877.49
420-000-00105-0000	NEXEN CHEMICALS	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$1,375.22
		SUB TOTAL FOR 2000	-\$17,677.18
090-000-01600-0000	JACKSON CORNELIA R	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$340.91
110-000-00400-0000	FORT MALDEN BUILDING CENTRE	BUILDINGS DEMOLISHED	-\$2,031.97
110-000-00800-0000	1046337 ONTARIO LIMITED	HOUSE DEMOLISHED	-\$488.27
110-000-00900-0000	1046337 ONTARIO LIMITED	BUILDINGS DEMOLISHED	-\$733.35
110-000-06600-0000	MAILLOUX LAWRENCE R	CHANGE FROM COMMERCIAL TO RESIDENTIAL	-\$960.99
110-000-08000-0000	INCORP DIOCESE OF HURON	HOUSE DEMOLISHED	-\$67.71
173-000-19142-0000	ESSEX COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING	BECAME EXEMPT	-\$226.41
200-000-00500-0000	DI PASQUALE PASQUALE	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$142.05
	SCHULLER NORBERT	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$15,034.36
250-000-02800-0000		DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$653.43
290-000-02600-0000	NYE ROBERT CHARLES	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$774.17
Schedule "A" By-Law	# 2002-27		

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW # 2002-27 TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG- SUMMARY WRITE-OFFS JUNE 10, 2002

ROLL NUMBER	NAME	REASON	AMOUNTS
390-000-09200-0000	STRATICHUK TIMOTHY	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$647.60
420-000-26200-0000	DI PIERDOMENICO NICK MICHAEL	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$127.28
420-000-46700-0000	VILNEFF DEREK PAUL	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$572.78
420-000-52615-0000	MCLEAN BRYAN NORTO	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$167.63
430-000-03120-0000	CHURCHILL MICHAEL	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$125.72
430-000-03600-0000	TOTH DIANE LYNN	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$349.26
450-000-03600-0000	BENETEAU PAULA ROSE	HOUSE DEMOLISHED	-\$477.43
470-000-04650-0000	REVENBURG HOLDINGS LTD	SETTLEMENT UNDER PROVISION 39.1 FARMLANDS	-\$1,582.04
480-000-01240-0000	VALIHORA DAVID SHANNON	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$405.12
510-000-00500-0000	MANNERS OSCAR ADOLPH	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$67.60
	FOX RONALD MARK	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$67.60
580-000-00400-0000	SHEPRAK JOHN	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$216.31
620-000-05890-0000	BONDY SUSAN ELIZABETH	DECISION UNDER PROVISIONS OF ASSESSMENT ACT	-\$182.52
		SUB TOTAL FOR 2001	-\$26,442.51
050-000-02300-0000	AMHERTBURG COMMUNITY SERVICES	40% CHARITABLE REBATE- ACS LEASED SPACE	-\$1,169.73
110-000-02900-0000	ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION	100% REBATE AS PER COUNTY BY-LAW	-\$5,113.80
110-000-10400-0000	ESSEX COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING	40% CHARITABLE REBATE- ECL LEASED SPACE	-\$1,459.88
	HOUSE OF SHALOM	40% CHARITABLE REBATE 2001 & ESTIMATED 2002	-\$6,979.20
330-000-00900-0000	ESSEX COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING	40% CHARITABLE REBATE- ECL LEASED SPACE	-\$533.33
		SUB TOTAL CHARITABLE REBATES	-\$15,255.94
110-000-11310-0000	WILKINSON WILLIAM ESTATE	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$331.03
110-000-11510-0000	WILKINSON WILLIAM ESTATE	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$326.12
	BELCOURE JAMES ESTATE	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$176.37
	BRADFORD MARY LOUISE ESTATE	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$1,222.96
340-000-01870-0000	MACHURA EDWARD JAMES	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$195.36
460-000-23800-0000	STACKHOUSE J & NASH R TRUSTEES	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$65.41
460-000-23801-0000	STACKHOUSE J & NASH R TRUSTEES	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$65.41
460-000-24102-0000	NASH MARION ESTATE	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$51.71
550-000-19100-0000	GRIGGS EMMA SWIFT	UNCOLLECTIBLE/ ASSESSMENT REVISED	-\$1,040.94
		SUB TOTAL UNCOLLECTIBLE	-\$3,475.31
		TOTAL ALL	-\$105,382.86